
COPPA ITALIA - SPECIALITA' GRUPPI 2025

Seregno (MB) - 01/06/2025

Quartets Juniores

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName            Pl.Club

 1  1721 A.S.D.P.ART. S.VITO (PN)  39.27VERTIGO

LES MISERABLES

 2  21980 PATT. VAZZOLA (TV)  36.97SHOW ROLLER TEAM

AL DI LA’ DELLE NUVOLE

 3  3180 POL.DIL.CA OPICINA (TS)  36.42BLACKOVER

VERSUS

 4  42438 S.C.DON BOSCO (TV)  35.84ROYAL EAGLES

HARMOGRAFIA

 5  5809 PATT.GGIO FIUMICELLO (UD)  34.32EVERGLOW

VELENO D’ORIENTE

 6  6209 PATT.ART.BONDENO (FE)  32.20STARS ON SKATE

PETALI DI TEMPO

 7  776 BEATO G.XXIII (MB)  28.65VITA-MINE

ME IN AMERICA

 8  81513 PATTINATORI SILE ASD (TV)  27.61GOLDWINGS

LA LOTTA PER ESSERE

 9  91225 SKATING C.ZANE' (VI)  25.08CLIO

FIGLIA DELL’OCEANO

 10  104098 PATTINAGGIO ART.LODI ASD (LO)  23.82JOLLY GIRLS

LA MIA VENDETTA

 11  112233 ROT.GALLARATESE (VA)  21.27GALLA SHOW GIRLS

VIENI PRIMAVERA VIENI!
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Seregno (MB) - 01/06/2025

Quartets Juniores

COPPA ITALIA - SPECIALITA' GRUPPI 2025

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 18.40  20.87  0.0  39.27721 A.S.D.P.ART. S.VITO (PN)VERTIGO

LES MISERABLES

 1

 18.60  18.37  0.0  36.971980 PATT. VAZZOLA (TV)SHOW ROLLER TEAM

AL DI LA’ DELLE NUVOLE

 2

 17.30  19.12  0.0  36.42180 POL.DIL.CA OPICINA (TS)BLACKOVER

VERSUS

 3

 15.60  20.24  0.0  35.842438 S.C.DON BOSCO (TV)ROYAL EAGLES

HARMOGRAFIA

 4

 16.20  18.12  0.0  34.32809 PATT.GGIO FIUMICELLO (UD)EVERGLOW

VELENO D’ORIENTE

 5

 13.70  18.50  0.0  32.20209 PATT.ART.BONDENO (FE)STARS ON SKATE

PETALI DI TEMPO

 6

 8.40  20.25  0.0  28.6576 BEATO G.XXIII (MB)VITA-MINE

ME IN AMERICA

 7

 11.00  16.61  0.0  27.611513 PATTINATORI SILE ASD (TV)GOLDWINGS

LA LOTTA PER ESSERE

 8

 9.95  15.13  0.0  25.081225 SKATING C.ZANE' (VI)CLIO

FIGLIA DELL’OCEANO

 9

 9.45  14.37  0.0  23.824098 PATTINAGGIO ART.LODI ASD (LO)JOLLY GIRLS

LA MIA VENDETTA

 10

 8.65  13.62 -1.0  21.272233 ROT.GALLARATESE (VA)GALLA SHOW GIRLS

VIENI PRIMAVERA VIENI!

 11

Event Manager PIE CAMPANINI CRISTINA Specialist EMR MALAGUTI SONIA

Data Operator VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA Assistant VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Controller VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA Referee EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO

Judge 1 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA Judge 2 TOS CHU YEN SABRINA

Judge 3 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA Judge 4 VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA

20:41:13
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COPPA ITALIA - SPECIALITA' GRUPPI 2025

Seregno (MB) - 01/06/2025

Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

VERTIGO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.50 +1 +1 0 +1 5.00QCL2  1 Quartets Element Cluster  5.50

 0.10 0 +1 +1 0 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative  3.10

 0.50 +1 0 0 +1 9.30QL4  3 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  9.80

 18.40 17.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 18.40  20.87  0.00  39.27

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.75  5.25  5.25  5.25  5.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.25  5.00  5.00  5.50  5.121

Performance/Execution  5.50  4.75  4.75  5.50  5.121

Choreography/Composition  5.75  4.75  5.50  5.25  5.381

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.87

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager PIE CAMPANINI CRISTINA

 

 

Specialist EMR MALAGUTI SONIA

Data Operator VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA

Assistant VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Controller VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO
Judge 1 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
Judge 2 TOS CHU YEN SABRINA
Judge 3 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 4 VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SHOW ROLLER TEAM

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 -1 0 +1 0 6.80QCL3  1 Quartets Element Cluster  6.80

 0.00 -1 0 0 0 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative  3.00

-0.50 -1 -1 +1 0 9.30QL4  3 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  8.80

 18.60 19.10

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 18.60  18.37  0.00  36.97

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  4.25  4.75  5.00  4.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  4.50  4.50  4.75  4.501

Performance/Execution  3.50  4.50  4.75  4.75  4.621

Choreography/Composition  3.75  4.75  4.75  5.00  4.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.37

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager PIE CAMPANINI CRISTINA

 

 

Specialist EMR MALAGUTI SONIA

Data Operator VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA

Assistant VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Controller VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO
Judge 1 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
Judge 2 TOS CHU YEN SABRINA
Judge 3 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 4 VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BLACKOVER

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 +1 9.30QL4  1 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  9.30

 0.00 0 0 0 0 5.00QCL2  2 Quartets Element Cluster  5.00

 0.00 0 0 0 0 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative  3.00

 17.30 17.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 17.30  19.12  0.00  36.42

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.75  4.75  4.75  5.25  4.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.50  4.50  4.75  5.25  4.621

Performance/Execution  4.75  4.75  4.50  5.25  4.751

Choreography/Composition  4.75  5.00  5.00  5.25  5.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.12

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager PIE CAMPANINI CRISTINA

 

 

Specialist EMR MALAGUTI SONIA

Data Operator VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA

Assistant VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Controller VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO
Judge 1 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
Judge 2 TOS CHU YEN SABRINA
Judge 3 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 4 VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ROYAL EAGLES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 +1 0 0 0 7.10QL3  1 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  7.10

 0.50 +1 +1 0 +1 5.00QCL2  2 Quartets Element Cluster  5.50

 0.00 0 0 0 0 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative  3.00

 15.60 15.10

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 15.60  20.24  0.00  35.84

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.00  5.00  4.75  5.25  5.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.00  5.25  5.00  5.25  5.121

Performance/Execution  5.00  5.00  5.25  5.25  5.121

Choreography/Composition  5.00  5.25  5.00  5.00  5.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.24

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager PIE CAMPANINI CRISTINA

 

 

Specialist EMR MALAGUTI SONIA

Data Operator VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA

Assistant VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Controller VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO
Judge 1 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
Judge 2 TOS CHU YEN SABRINA
Judge 3 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 4 VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

EVERGLOW

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.70 -1 -1 0 -1 6.80QCL3  1 Quartets Element Cluster  6.10

 0.00 -1 0 0 0 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative  3.00

 0.00 0 0 +1 0 7.10QL3  3 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  7.10

 16.20 16.90

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 16.20  18.12  0.00  34.32

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  4.50  4.50  4.75  4.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.50  4.25  4.75  5.00  4.621

Performance/Execution  4.50  4.50  4.25  5.00  4.501

Choreography/Composition  4.25  4.50  4.50  5.25  4.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.12

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager PIE CAMPANINI CRISTINA

 

 

Specialist EMR MALAGUTI SONIA

Data Operator VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA

Assistant VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Controller VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO
Judge 1 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
Judge 2 TOS CHU YEN SABRINA
Judge 3 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 4 VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

STARS ON SKATE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.20 0 +1 0 +1 5.50QL2  1 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  5.70

 0.00 0 0 -1 0 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative  3.00

 0.00 0 +1 0 0 5.00QCL2  3 Quartets Element Cluster  5.00

 13.70 13.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 13.70  18.50  0.00  32.20

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  4.50  4.50  4.50  4.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.75  4.75  4.75  4.75  4.751

Performance/Execution  4.50  4.50  4.50  4.25  4.501

Choreography/Composition  4.75  4.75  4.75  4.75  4.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.50

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager PIE CAMPANINI CRISTINA

 

 

Specialist EMR MALAGUTI SONIA

Data Operator VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA

Assistant VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Controller VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO
Judge 1 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
Judge 2 TOS CHU YEN SABRINA
Judge 3 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 4 VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

VITA-MINE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.30 +1 +1 +1 0 2.00QCLB  1 Quartets Element Cluster  2.30

 0.10 0 +1 0 +1 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative  3.10

 0.00 0 0 +1 0 3.00QLB  3 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  3.00

 8.40 8.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 8.40  20.25  0.00  28.65

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.75  5.00  5.75  5.00  5.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.50  5.00  6.00  5.25  5.121

Performance/Execution  5.00  4.25  6.00  5.50  5.251

Choreography/Composition  4.50  4.75  6.25  5.00  4.881

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.25

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager PIE CAMPANINI CRISTINA

 

 

Specialist EMR MALAGUTI SONIA

Data Operator VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA

Assistant VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Controller VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO
Judge 1 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
Judge 2 TOS CHU YEN SABRINA
Judge 3 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 4 VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GOLDWINGS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.70 -1 -1 -1 0 7.10QL3  1 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  6.40

-0.30 0 -1 -1 -1 2.00QCLB  2 Quartets Element Cluster  1.70

-0.10 0 -1 0 -1 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative  2.90

 11.00 12.10

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 11.00  16.61  0.00  27.61

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  3.75  4.50  4.25  4.121

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.50  3.50  4.25  4.00  4.121

Performance/Execution  4.25  3.50  4.25  4.00  4.121

Choreography/Composition  4.25  3.75  4.25  4.25  4.251

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.61

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager PIE CAMPANINI CRISTINA

 

 

Specialist EMR MALAGUTI SONIA

Data Operator VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA

Assistant VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Controller VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO
Judge 1 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
Judge 2 TOS CHU YEN SABRINA
Judge 3 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 4 VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CLIO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.15 -1 -1 0 0 2.00QCLB  1 Quartets Element Cluster  1.85

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative  2.80

-0.20 -1 -1 0 0 5.50QL2  3 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  5.30

 9.95 10.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9
 9.95  15.13  0.00  25.08

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  4.00  3.75  4.25  3.881

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.75  3.50  4.00  3.621

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.75  4.00  3.75  3.751

Choreography/Composition  3.50  4.00  3.75  4.00  3.881

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.13

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager PIE CAMPANINI CRISTINA

 

 

Specialist EMR MALAGUTI SONIA

Data Operator VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA

Assistant VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Controller VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO
Judge 1 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
Judge 2 TOS CHU YEN SABRINA
Judge 3 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 4 VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

JOLLY GIRLS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 -2 5.50QL2  1 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  5.10

-0.45 -1 -2 -2 -1 2.00QCLB  2 Quartets Element Cluster  1.55

-0.20 -1 -1 0 -1 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative  2.80

 9.45 10.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10
 9.45  14.37  0.00  23.82

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  4.00  3.75  4.00  3.881

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.75  3.25  3.75  3.621

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.50  3.251

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.75  3.50  3.75  3.621

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.37

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager PIE CAMPANINI CRISTINA

 

 

Specialist EMR MALAGUTI SONIA

Data Operator VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA

Assistant VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Controller VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO
Judge 1 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
Judge 2 TOS CHU YEN SABRINA
Judge 3 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 4 VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GALLA SHOW GIRLS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.00QCr1  1 Quartets Element Creative  2.80

-1.20 -3 -3 -3 -3 5.50QL2  2 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  4.30

-0.45 -1 -2 -2 -1 2.00QCLB  3 Quartets Element Cluster  1.55

 8.65 10.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 11
 8.65  13.62 -1.00  21.27

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.25  3.50  3.75  3.621

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.50  3.251

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.00  3.25  3.25  3.251

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.62

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager PIE CAMPANINI CRISTINA

 

 

Specialist EMR MALAGUTI SONIA

Data Operator VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA

Assistant VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Controller VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO
Judge 1 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
Judge 2 TOS CHU YEN SABRINA
Judge 3 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 4 VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA
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